THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjkbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Admission to B.Ed. in Government College of Education, Sgr. and B.Ed. Special Education in Composite Regional Centre (CRC) Srinagar.

Notice No. 10-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: 17-03-2020.

It is notified for the information of all eligible candidates that the BOPEE has invited online applications for admission to B.Ed. Course in Government College of Education, Sgr. and B.Ed. Special Education in Composite Regional Centre (CRC) Srinagar vide Notification No. 002-BOPEE of 2020 dated 02-03-2020 read with Notice No. 06-BOPEE of 2020 dated 05-03-2020 which are available on BOPEE website www.jakbopee.gov.in. The interested candidates belonging to the UT of J&K or Ladakh are advised to submit their applications through online mode.

The other terms and conditions shall remain same as given in aforementioned Notification/Notice. However, the last date for submission of online applications is extended from 20thMarch to 23rd March, 2020.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Controller of Examination

Dated: 17-03-2020.

No: BOPEE/Adm-04/2018.

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governnor, J&K.

- 2. Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K Jammu.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K Jammu.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 6. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 7. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 8. I/c BOPEE Camp office, Srinagar for information.
- 9. I/c IT section J&K BOPEE for necessary action.
- 10. Editor, Daily Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir, Daily Aftab and Daily Srinagar Times with the request to publish the above notice in their esteemed Newspapers and forward the bill to the Board alongwith paper cuttings. However, the publication charges shall be paid on the basis of DAVP fixed rates.